

End of Life Notice

Dear Partners :

ATOP appreciates your daily support on Industrial communication business. We would like to notify you that the models below mentioned are discontinued due to component End-of-Life, and product line

Phase-out Switch

EHG6308-4PoE 8-Port Unmanaged Gigabit Ethernet Switch with 4 PoE EHG6308-4PoE-4SFP 8-Port Unmanaged Gigabit Ethernet Switch with 4 PoE and 4 SFP EH7310-G 10-Port Unmanaged Ethernet Switch with 2 Gigabit Uplink Ports EH7310-2Fm 10-Port Unmanaged Ethernet Switch with 2 Multimode Fiber Optic Uplinks, 2 KM EH7310-2Fs 10-Port Unmanaged Ethernet Switch with 2 Single-mode Fiber Optic Uplinks, 30 KM EH7310-G-2Fm 10-Port Unmanaged Ethernet Switch with 2 Multimode Fiber Optic Gigabit Uplinks, 550 I EH7310-G-2Fs 10-Port Unmanaged Ethernet Switch with 2 Single-mode Fiber Optic Gigabit Uplinks, 50 I

We suggest the replacement models as the following:

EoL Product	EoL Part Number	Replacement Product	Release	Repl. Part Number	Last order Date
EHG6308-4PoE EHG6308-4PoE-4SFP EH7310-G EH7310-2Fm EH7310-2Fs EH7310-G-2Fm EH7310-G-2Fs	1P1EHG63080001G 1P1EHG63080002G 1P1EH7310G0001G 1P1EH73102FM01G 1P1EH73102FS01G 1P1EH7310G2FM1G 1P1EH7310G2FS1G	EHG6408-4PoE-24V EHG6410-4PoE-2SFP-24V EHG6410-2SFP (*) EHG6410-2SFP-D EHG6410-2SFP-D EHG6410-2SFP EHG6410-2SFP	released released released released released released	1P1EHG64080002G 1P1EHG64100002G 1P1EHG64100001G 1P1EHG64100004G 1P1EHG64100004G 1P1EHG64100001G 1P1EHG64100001G	2/29/2020

(*) = there is no exact model number correspondence. Please check the datasheets

Phase out reason: product range refinement

However, please do not hesitate to contact us if you have any further comments.

 The following manufacturer/importer is responsible for this declaration:

 Company's Name:
 Atop Technologies, Inc.

 Company's Address:
 2F, No 146, Sec. 1, Tung-Hsing Rd., Jubei, Hsinchu 30261, TAIWAN, R.O.C

This declaration has been released under the responsibility of

Na Matteo Tabarelli de Fatis me:

Title: Product Manager Place: Hsinchu, Taiwan Date: 21-Feb-20

> 上尚科技股份有限公司 新竹縣30261竹北市東興路一段146號2樓 Tel: 03-5508137 Fax: 03-5508131 www.atop.com.tw